PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5572739

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHNNY RENE POULSEN	06/13/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOLENCO GROUP APS	
Street Address:	OSTERGADE 37, SKULDELEV	
City:	SKIBBY	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	4050	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16469854

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-772-7700

Email: nmelnik@murthalaw.com
Correspondent Name: MURTHA CULLINA LLP
Address Line 1: ONE CENTURY TOWER
Address Line 2: 265 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 4: NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06510

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	008716-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH A. GALLETTA
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth A. Galletta/
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505525933 REEL: 049477 FRAME: 0190

Docket Number: 008716-0001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, as a below named inventor, residing at the address stated below my name, am an inventor of certain new and useful improvements in A Draining Mesh Module and a Method of Operating a Draining Mesh in a Construction, for which a non-provisional application is filed herewith and claims priority to a PCT Application Serial No. PCT/DK2017/050433, filed on December 15, 2017, which is a PCT application of and claims priority to both DK Application No. PA 2017 70516, filed on June 29, 2017, and DK Application No. PA 2016 70995, filed on December 15, 2016.

WHEREAS, Dolenco Group ApS (hereinafter referenced as ASSIGNEE), a Danish corporation, having a place of business at Østergade 37, Skuldelev, 4050 Skibby, Denmark is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in, to and under said inventions, said applications disclosing the inventions and in, to and under any Letters Patent or similar legal protection which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, as a sole inventor, by these presents do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest in the said inventions, said applications, and any divisions, continuations and reissues thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights and/or convention rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the right to sue and collect damages for past infringement, and to any other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filling of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said United States Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

AND I further agree to execute all necessary or desirable and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of ASSIGNEE or its designee, as ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns and legal representatives may from time to time present to me and without further remuneration, in order to perfect title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

Docket Number: 008716-0001

AND I further agree to properly execute and deliver and without further remuneration, such necessary or desirable and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and or, for obtaining any reexaminations, reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as the ASSIGNEE thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense;

AND I further agree that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me and will testify as to the same in any reexamination, interference or litigation related thereto;

PATENT REEL: 049477 FRAME: 0191 AND I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

13/ june 2019

Date

Witness

NICLS PEDERSEN

STATIONS VET 1A

4090 SKIBBY

Johnny René Poulsen

y ivenes oursen

Østergade 37

Skuldelev

4050 Skibby

DENMARK

- mm.

Wilness Pediner

2 of 2

HELLE IVA TEDERSEN STATION SVET LA YOSO SKIBBY

PENMARK

PATENT REEL: 049477 FRAME: 0192

RECORDED: 06/14/2019